It appears that based on the said Government Circular and

the annexure thereto, the Petitioner was directed to deposit a sum of

Rs.70,000/­  (Rupees Seventy Thousand only)  by way of  charges of

escort.    Thereafter,   it   is   found  that   a   sum of  Rs.15,895/­   (Rupees

Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five) was recovered in excess.

7 Two   issues   arise   in   these   Petitions.     We   have   already

quoted clause (A) of Sub­Rule (1) of Rule 19 of the said Rules of 1959.

If this provision is considered in the context of Sub­Rule (2) of Rule 19

which   deals  with   the   regular   parole,   even   if   a   prisoner   attracts   a